
TGroups: A Model for Multiplying Disciples in Contexts Where Local Churches Like Yours Already Exist
Note: This model borrows heavily (with full permission) from Zume Training, building on it for contexts where churches already exist. Learn more about Zume at www.Zume.training
Watch a quick backgrounder for how to use this chart at: https://vimeo.com/561982324
Week Scripture ("Look up") Theme of Training Spotlight Media Link Go Deeper Link

1 Mark 5:1-20 Focus on God's Word SOAPS https://zume.training/soaps-bible-reading/ Duckling Discipleship - Leading Immediately https://zume.training/duckling-discipleship-leading-sooner/
2 Matthew 6:9-13 Multiply Extraordinary Prayer Consumer vs Producer https://zume.training/consumer-vs-producer-lifestyle/ How to Spend an Hour in Prayer https://zume.training/how-to-spend-an-hour-in-prayer/
3 Luke 12:13-34 Understanding Lostness Eyes to See Where the Kingdom Isn't https://zume.training/eyes-to-see-where-the-kingdom-isnt/ God Uses Ordinary People https://zume.training/god-uses-ordinary-people/
4 Luke 15:11-32, Mark 1:16-20 Pace Matters Pace of Multiplication Matters https://zume.training/pace-of-multiplication-matters/ Relational Stewardship https://zume.training/relational-stewardship-list-of-100/
5 1 Corinthians 15:1-8 Sharing God's Story Three Circles https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=czFAdNWh6yg&t=9s The Gospel and How to Share It (C2J) https://zume.training/the-gospel-and-how-to-share-it/
6 Luke 19:1-10 Sharing "My Story" Prepare Your Three-Min. Testimony https://zume.training/prepare-your-3-minute-testimony/ Spiritual Breathing - Hearing and Obeying https://zume.training/spiritual-breathing-is-hearing-and-obeying-god/
7 John 11:1-44 Going Out Among the Lost Prayer-Walking https://zume.training/prayer-walking/ Bless Prayer https://zume.training/the-bless-prayer-pattern/
8 Acts 5:17-42, Matthew 5:43-44 Kingdom Economy Kingdom Economy https://zume.training/the-kingdom-economy/ Faithfulness is Better than Knowledge https://zume.training/faithfulness-is-better-than-knowledge/
9 Romans 6:3-4, Acts 8:26-40 Baptism Baptism and How to Do it https://zume.training/baptism-and-how-to-do-it/ Accountability Groups https://zume.training/accountability-groups/

10 2 Timothy 3:14-16 Filtering for Persons of Peace Person of Peace and How to Find One https://zume.training/a-person-of-peace-and-how-to-find-one/ Movement Principles https://vimeo.com/213152602
11 Luke 18:9-14 Groups: The Motor Behind DMM Greatest Blessing/Discover Bible Studiehttps://zume.training/vision-casting-the-greatest-blessing/ Why Utilize "Discovery" Bible Studies in Movements https://vimeo.com/560483469
12 John 3:1-21 See Groups Start 3/3 Group Meeting Pattern https://zume.training/3-3-group-meeting-pattern/ Three-Thirds Groups: A Backgrounder https://vimeo.com/561948366
13 Acts 2:42-47, 1 Corinthians 11:23-34 Always Part of "Three Entities" Always Part of "Two Churches" https://zume.training/always-part-of-two-churches/ Members of Three "Entities" https://vimeo.com/561959114
14 2 Tim 2:1-4, 14-16 Generational Mapping Generational Mapping https://zume.training/generational-mapping/ Four Fields (https://zume.training/four-fields-tool/) https://vimeo.com/561972854
15 Acts 10:9-48 Where Do We Go From Here? Training Cycle https://zume.training/training-cycle-for-maturing-disciples/ Next Steps (Placeholder Video) https://vimeo.com/561965354
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